
KWADUKUZA MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SECTION

TENDER AWARDS REGISTER ANNEXURE E

Aug-24

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION

CLOSING 

DATE

AWARD 

DATE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

P
R

E
F

E
R

E
N

T
IA

L
 

P
O

IN
T

S

 AMOUNT IN 

RANDS 

RESON FOR 

AWARD DEPARTMENT LOCAL GENDER

MN 76/2024 

THE 

MANUFACTURING, 

SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF 

REFUSE BIN BAGS 

FOR KWADUKUZA 

MUNICIPALITY FOR 

A THREE (3) YEAR 

PERIOD. 09/07/2024 06/09/2024 SNOBHO PLASTICS

10
0 13 628,00                

 THEY HAVE 

SCORED HIGHEST 

NUMBER OF 

POINTS

COMMUNITY  

SERVICES

SHAKAVILLE, 

KWADUKUZA

INDIAN  

FEMALE 

AUDULT

MN 252/ 2023 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY 

AND OFFLOADING 315 

KVA & 500 KVA 

(11KV/420V) 

MINIATURE 

SUBSTATIONS. POLE 

MOUNTED 

TRANSFORMERS AND 

LOW VOLTAGE 

DISTRIBUTION PILLAR 

BOXES/ KIOSKS AND 

MV EQUIPMENT FOR A 

PERIOD OF THREE (3) 

YEARS 14/12/2023 26/09/2024 Worth Kings Trading cc

10
0  RATES 

 THEY HAVE 

SCORED HIGHEST 

NUMBER OF 

POINTS

ELECTRICAL 

ENGINEERING BALLITO 

INDIAN MALE  

ADULT

Yebo Ys Projects

80

IMBONINI 

SHAKASHEAD 

INDIAN MALE 

FEMALE 

AUDULT, 



Ijubane 

Investments(PTY)Ltd

76

KWADUKUZA 

INDIAN MALE 

ADULT 

Stateway Power Pty Ltd

75

DURBAN 

CENTRAL, 

KWAZULU NATAL

BLACK MALE 

ADULT 

Optimum Projects and 

Maintenance

74

JOHANNESBURG

BLACK MALE 

ADULT 

Capital Power Projects 

(PTY)Ltd

72

BALLITO 

BLACK MALE 

FEMALE ADULT

TAC 024

2024/2025 

ACQUISTION OF

MUNICIPAL FLEET

THROUGH SECTION 32

OF THE SCM

REGULATIONS 

(NATIONAL 26/09/2024 Starlet L.5 l XS MT 249 566,10              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

TAC 025

2024/2025 

ACQUISTION OF

MUNICIPAL FLEET

THROUGH SECTION 32

OF THE SCM

REGULATIONS 

(NATIONAL 26/09/2024

UD Truck Quester CWE 

330 Roll back 2 298 496,95           

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT



TAC 026

2024/2025 

ACQUISTION OF 

MUNICIPAL FLEET 

THROUGH 

SECTION 32 OF 

THE SCM 

REGULATIONS 
26/09/2024

Hilux S/C 2.4 GD- A/C 5MT

381 490,65              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

TAC 027 Hilux S/C 2.4 GD- A/C 5MT

381 490,65              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

2024/2025 

ACQUISTION OF

MUNICIPAL FLEET

THROUGH SECTION 32

OF THE SCM

REGULATIONS 

(NATIONAL 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT RT57-2023) 

Supply and delivery of

Sedan Vehicle, Light

and Heavy Commercial

Vehicle, Busses and

motor cycles to the

state for the period 1

July 2023 to 30 June

2026

Hilux 2.8 4x4 LGD AT D/C 771 844,35              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Hilux 2.4 GD6 RB RAI AT 

S/C 511 078,40              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Hilux 2.4 GD6 RB RAI AT 511 078,40              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT



Hilux 2.8 4x4 LGD AT D/C 771 844,35              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Hilux 2.8 4x4 LGD AT D/C 771 844,35              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Hilux 2.4 GD6 RB RAI AT 

S/C 511 078,40              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Hilux 2.4 GD6 RB RAI AT 

S/C 511 078,40              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Hilux 2.4 GD6 RB RAI AT 

S/C 511 078,40              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Corolla cross 1.8 Xi CVT 379 853,00              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Corolla cross 1.8 Xi CVT 379 853,00              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Corolla cross 1.8 Xi CVT 379 853,00              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT



Hilux 2.4 GD6 RB RAI AT 

S/C 511 078,40              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Corolla cross 1.8 Xi CVT 379 853,00              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Corolla cross 1.8 Xi CVT 379 853,00              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

Corolla cross 1.8 Xi CVT 379 853,00              

NATIONAL 

TREASURY 

TRANSVERSAL 

CONTRACT

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY JOHANNESBURG

ASIAN MALE 

ADULT

MN 304/2023

UPGRADE OF 

YELLOWWOOD ROAD 

CULVERT 2 IN WARD 

16 20/05/2024 26/096/2024

NJOMCO ENTERPRISE 

(PTY) LTD 

10
0            5 974 013,10 

THEY HAVE BEEN 

UPHELD BY THE 

APPELAS 

COMMITTEE

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

SERVICES

TOWNVIEW 

KWADUKUZA

BLACK MALE 

ADULT

MN 63/2024

REHABILITATION OF 

THE EXISTING 

CHANGE ROOM IN 

VLAKSPRUIT 

CEMETERY. 28/05/2024 26/09/2024

FLAXEN LAKE TRADING 

CC

10
0            1 384 628,18 

THEY HAVE BEEN 

UPHELD BY THE 

APPELAS 

COMMITTEE

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

SERVICES

DARNALL, 

KWADUKUZA

INDIAN 

FEMALE 

AUDULT

TOTAL          18 344 435,08 

Contact Person: SM RAJCOOMAR (CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFCIER)

L. MOOTHUSAMMY (SCM HEAD)

Author: L. TSHONAPI (SCM HEAD ACTING)

L. MOOTHUSAMY  

(SCM HEAD)

DATE:



__________________

APPROVAL 

COMMENTS

SM RAJCOOMAR 

(CHIEF FINANCIAL 

OFFICER)

DATE:

__________________

APPROVAL 

COMMENTS

NJ MDAKANE 

(ACCOUNTING 

OFFICER)

DATE:


